
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

  
 

Mark Brnovich  

Attorney General  

 

Kara Karlson (029407)  

Linley Wilson (027040) 

Dustin Romney (034728) 

2005 North Central Avenue  

Phoenix, AZ 85004-1592  

Telephone (602) 542-4951  

kara.karlson@azag.gov   

linley.wilson@azag.gov 

dustin.romney@azag.gov  

adminlaw@azag.gov   
 
 
Mary R. O’Grady (011434) 
Emma J. Cone-Roddy (034285) 
OSBORN MALEDON, P.A. 
2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100 
Phoenix, AZ 85012-2793 
(602) 640-9000 
mogrady@omlaw.com 
econe-roddy@omlaw.com 
 
Attorneys for Defendant  
Arizona Secretary of State Katie Hobbs 
 

UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  

FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA 

 

Voto Latino Foundation, et al, 

   Plaintiffs, 

v. 

Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as 
Arizona Secretary of State, 

   Defendant. 

No: 2:19-cv-05685-DWL 

DECLARATION OF LINLEY WILSON 

IN SUPPORT OF RESPONSE IN 

OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR 

PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION AND 

RESPONSE TO SUPPLEMENTAL 

MEMORANDUM RELATED TO 

COVID-19 

I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

1. I, Linley Wilson, am over the age of 18, have personal knowledge of the 

facts stated in this declaration and can competently testify to their truth. 

Case 2:19-cv-05685-DWL   Document 44   Filed 05/04/20   Page 1 of 2

mailto:kara.karlson@azag.gov
mailto:linley.wilson@azag.gov
mailto:dustin.romney@azag.gov
mailto:adminlaw@azag.gov
mailto:mogrady@omlaw.com
mailto:econe-roddy@omlaw.com


 
 

2 
 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

27 

28 

  
2. I am counsel for the Arizona Secretary of State Katie Hobbs in this matter 

and am fully familiar with all facts declared herein. 

3. Attached as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the Expert Report of Dr. 

Lonna Atkeson. 

4. Attached as Exhibit B is a true and correct copy of a Declaration of Robyn 

Pouquette, Yuma County Recorder. 

5. Attached as Exhibit C is a true and correct copy of a Declaration of Tom 

Collins, Arizona Citizens’ Clean Elections Commission Executive Director. 

DATED this 4th day of May, 2020. 

      By: /s/Linley Wilson   

        Linley Wilson 
 

 

Case 2:19-cv-05685-DWL   Document 44   Filed 05/04/20   Page 2 of 2


