1	Mark Brnovich		
2	Attorney General		
3	Kara Karlson (029407)		
4	Linley Wilson (027040)		
5	Dustin Romney (034728) 2005 North Central Avenue		
6	Phoenix, AZ 85004-1592		
7	Telephone (602) 542-4951 kara.karlson@azag.gov		
8	linley.wilson@azag.gov dustin.romney@azag.gov		
9	adminlaw@azag.gov		
10			
11	Mary R. O'Grady (011434) Emma J. Cone-Roddy (034285)		
12	OSBORN MALEDON, P.A. 2929 North Central Avenue, Suite 2100		
13	Phoenix, AZ 85012-2793 (602) 640-9000		
14	mogrady@omlaw.com econe-roddy@omlaw.com		
15	Attorneys for Defendant Arizona Secretary of State Katie Hobbs		
16	The Lond Secretary of State Have Hoos		
17	UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT		
18	FOR THE DISTRICT OF ARIZONA		
19			
20	Voto Latino Foundation, et al,	No: 2:19-cv-05685-DWL	
21	Plaintiffs,	DECLARATION OF LINLEY WILSON IN SUPPORT OF RESPONSE IN	
22	W.	OPPOSITION TO MOTION FOR	
23	Katie Hobbs, in her official capacity as	PRELIMINARY INJUNCTION AND RESPONSE TO SUPPLEMENTAL	
24	Arizona Secretary of State, Defendant.	MEMORANDUM RELATED TO	
25		COVID-19	
26	I declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.		
27	1. I, Linley Wilson, am over the age of 18, have personal knowledge of the		

facts stated in this declaration and can competently testify to their truth.

28

Case 2:19-cv-05685-DWL Document 44 Filed 05/04/20 Page 2 of 2

1	2. I am counsel for the Arizona Secretary of State Katie Hobbs in this matte	
2	and am fully familiar with all facts declared herein.	
3	3. Attached as Exhibit A is a true and correct copy of the Expert Report of I	
4	Lonna Atkeson.	
5	4. Attached as Exhibit B is a true and correct copy of a Declaration of Rob	
6	Pouquette, Yuma County Recorder.	
7	5. Attached as Exhibit C is a true and correct copy of a Declaration of To	
8	Collins, Arizona Citizens' Clean Elections Commission Executive Director.	
9	DATED this 4th day of May, 2020.	
10	·	
11	Linley Wilson	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
23		
24		
25		
26		
27		
28		